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[bookmark: _GoBack]BANNER COMMITTEE PROCEDURE
FEDERAL CASH MANAGEMENT PROCEDURE

Federal regulations outlined in Chapter 2 of the Federal Student Aid Handbook require:
1) credit balances of federal aid must be paid directly to a student no later than 14 days after the credit balance is created; and 
2) the college “must make disbursements as soon as administratively feasible but no later than three business days after receiving funds from the Department” of Education.  
In order to show compliance with these Federal regulations, the Banner Committee recommends that each college maintain a spreadsheet that shows 1) draws from and refunds to the Department of Education that balance with the colleges Bank Account and 2) disbursements to the college for reimbursement to the college for student tuition and fees and for student refunds.  A spreadsheet should be maintained for each type of federal aid disbursed.  See below examples:
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                     Receipts                Disbursements

Draws from USDOE

Refunds 

to 

USDOE

Tui & Fees Stu Checks

Running 

Balance

Positive 

Cash

07/01/13 -               

09/19/13Deposit 34,050.00                    34,050.00  

09/23/13Student Checks (33,056.57)   993.43        

09/23/13Tuition and Fees (993.43)                                0.00             

10/03/13Tuition and Fees (150.00)                                (150.00)        Receivable

10/29/13Student Checks (35.00)            (185.00)       

11/12/13Tuition and Fees 35.00                                    (150.00)        Receivable

12/02/13TOTAL (150.00)        Receivable

01/14/14TOTAL (150.00)        Receivable

02/06/14Deposit 24,207.28                    24,057.28  

02/10/14Student Checks (22,695.45)   1,361.83     

02/19/14Tuition and Fees (1,511.83)                            (150.00)       

02/26/14Deposit 14,250.00                    14,100.00  

02/26/14Student Checks (14,250.00)   (150.00)       

03/10/14Tuition and Fees -                                        (150.00)        Receivable

03/12/14Deposit 3.09                               (146.91)       

03/12/14VOID Student Check 150.00           3.09             

03/13/14Student Checks (3.09)              (0.00)           

03/20/14Student Checks (99.09)            (99.09)         

03/31/14Tuition and Fees (50.91)                                  (150.00)        Receivable

04/24/14Tuition and Fees (150.00)        Receivable

05/27/14Tuition and Fees (150.00)        Receivable

72,510.37 0.00 (2,671.17) (69,989.20)

Agrees with G5

Agrees with JV report of Tui&Fees paid by SEOG

Agrees with Banner code SEOG

Banner: SEOG SEOR

Tui & Fees

05/27/14 72,510.37 69,989.20 2,671.17 (150.00)Receivable

G/L:

Variance:

Federal SEOG


image2.emf
                     Receipts                 Disbursements

Draws Refunds Tui & Fees Stu Checks

Running 

Cash Balance

# days with 

Positive 

cash 

balance

07/01/13FY2014 0.00

09/20/13Deposit Drawn 9/21 1,327,750.63 1,327,750.63

09/23/13stu checks (601,044.15) 726,706.48

09/23/13Tution and Fees (726,706.48) (0.00)

09/24/12VOID Stu Checks 597.42 597.42

09/24/13stu checks (81.18) 516.24

09/30/13VOID Stu Checks 862.63 1,378.87

09/30/13stu checks (1,236.29) 142.58

10/02/13Deposit Drawn 10/02 9,316.27 9,458.85

10/03/13Deposit Drawn 10/03 3,274.67 12,733.52

10/03/13stu checks (19,421.80) (6,688.28)

10/03/13VOID Stu Checks 1,865.00 (4,823.28)

10/03/13Tution and Fees 1,960.50 (2,862.78)Receivable

10/10/13VOID Stu Checks 1,491.42 (1,371.36)

10/10/13stu checks (1,491.42) (2,862.78)

10/17/13stu checks (3,015.28) (5,878.06)

10/18/13Refund to DOE (7,022.46) (12,900.52)

10/23/13Refund to DOE (1,711.51) (14,612.03)

10/24/13Tution and Fees 4,394.10 (10,217.93)Receivable

10/29/13stu checks (2,352.00) (12,569.93)

10/30/13Deposit Drawn 10/30 470.00 (12,099.93)

11/08/13Refund to DOE (1,421.51) (13,521.44)

11/12/13Tution and Fees (463.14) (13,984.58)

11/14/13stu checks (30.00) (14,014.58)

11/14/13Refund to DOE (242.05) (14,256.63)Receivable

11/21/13Deposit Drawn 11/21/13 303.23 (13,953.40)

12/21/13stu checks (474.00) (14,427.40)

12/02/13Tution and Fees 1,894.90 (12,532.50)Receivable

12/11/13Deposit Drawn 12/11 1,665.00 (10,867.50)

12/11/13stu checks (1,665.00) (12,532.50)

12/17/13Refund to DOE (1,055.43) (13,587.93)

12/17/13Deposit Drawn 12/17 1,411.00 (12,176.93)

12/18/13stu checks (1,411.00) (13,587.93)

01/07/14Deposit Drawn 01/07/14 441.00 (13,146.93)

01/07/14stu checks (1,056.67) (14,203.60)

01/14/14Tution and Fees 1,197.81 (13,005.79)

01/14/14Student Refund Pymts 580.56 (12,425.23)Receivable

02/03/14Deposit Drawn 02/06 1,346,644.00 1,334,218.77

02/06/14VOID Stu Checks 108.61 1,334,327.38

02/10/14stu checks (6.05)1,334,321.33

02/10/14stu checks (0.16)1,334,321.17

02/10/14stu checks (91.51)1,334,229.66

02/10/14stu checks (108.61)1,334,121.05

02/10/14stu checks (2,823.00)1,331,298.05

02/10/14stu checks (593,025.48) 738,272.57

02/17/14stu checks (4,043.84) 734,228.73

02/18/14Deposit Drawn 02/18 8,985.23 743,213.96

02/19/14Tution and Fees (756,669.76) (13,455.80)Receivable

02/24/14Refund to DOE (799.00) (14,254.80)

02/26/14stu checks (708.00) (14,962.80)

02/26/14stu checks (11,103.46) (26,066.26)

02/26/14VOID Stu Checks 97.72 (25,968.54)

02/26/14VOID Stu Checks 745.38 (25,223.16)

02/28/14Refund to DOE (8.34) (25,231.50)

03/05/14VOID Stu Checks 207.54 (25,023.96)

03/12/14VOID Stu Checks 44.00 (24,979.96)

03/14/14VOID Stu Checks 98.51 (24,881.45)

03/13/14stu checks (47.20) (24,928.65)

03/13/14stu checks (1.81) (24,930.46)

03/13/14stu checks (49.50) (24,979.96)

03/13/14stu checks (207.54) (25,187.50)

03/13/14stu checks (4,892.52) (30,080.02)

03/14/14Refund to DOE (14,556.05) (44,636.07)

03/17/14Tution and Fees 22,246.16 (22,389.91)

03/20/14stu checks (2,103.28) (24,493.19)

03/20/14VOID Stu Checks 941.00 (23,552.19)

03/20/14VOID Stu Checks 39.95 (23,512.24)

03/22/14Refund to DOE (3,422.13) (26,934.37)

03/27/14stu checks (125.00) (27,059.37)

03/31/14Tution and Fees 1,611.56 (25,447.81)

04/02/14Deposit Drawn 04/02 573.07 (24,874.74)

04/02/14stu checks (1,411.00) (26,285.74)

04/24/14Refund to DOE (660.03) (26,945.77)

04/24/14stu checks (1,791.39) (28,737.16)

04/24/14Tution and Fees 951.56 (27,785.60)Receivable

04/30/14Deposit Drawn 04/30 392.00 (27,393.60)

05/01/14stu checks (255.16) (27,648.76)

05/08/14Refund to DOE (1,881.00) (29,529.76)

05/09/14Tution and Fees 786.93 (28,742.83)Receivable

05/27/14Tution and Fees 0.00 (28,742.83)Receivable

2,701,226.10 (32,779.51) (1,448,215.30)(1,248,974.12)

Agrees with G5

Agrees with JV report of Tui&Fees paid by PELL

Agrees with Banner code PLRF

Banner: PELL PLRF

Tui & Fees

05/27/14 2,668,446.59 1,248,974.12 1,448,215.30 (28,742.83)Receivable

G/L:

Variance:


image3.emf
                     Receipts                Disbursements

Draws from USDOE

Refunds to 

USDOE

Tui & Fees Stu Checks

Running 

Balance

Positive 

Cash

07/01/13 -                 

09/27/13Deposit 739,101.00                  739,101.00  

09/30/13Student Checks (674,630.12)      64,470.88     

09/30/13Tuition and Fees (58,201.88)                          6,269.00       

09/30/13Refund to DOE (6,269.00)   0.00               

10/01/13VOID Stu Checks 2,444.50            2,444.50       

10/02/13Refund to DOE (2,475.00)   (30.50)           

10/03/13Tuition and Fees 30.50                                    0.00               

10/10/13VOID Stu Checks 5,278.27            5,278.27       

10/10/13Student Checks (5,278.27)          0.00               

10/16/13Deposit 36,264.00                    36,264.00     

10/17/13Student Checks (41,144.00)        (4,880.00)     

10/17/13VOID Stu Checks 3,238.00            (1,642.00)     

10/22/13Refund to DOE (1,358.00)   (3,000.00)     

10/24/13Tuition and Fees 477.14                                  (2,522.86)      Receivable

11/12/13Totals (2,522.86)     

11/14/13Deposit 1,090.00                       (1,432.86)     

12/02/13Tuition and Fees (1,090.00)                            (2,522.86)      Receivable

01/14/14Totals (2,522.86)      Receivable

02/06/14VOID Stu Checks 63.41                  (2,459.45)     

02/14/14Deposit 685,178.00                  682,718.55  

02/17/14Student Checks (698,270.75)      (15,552.20)   

02/18/14VOID Stu Checks 2,210.00            (13,342.20)   

02/18/14Deposit 89,734.00                    76,391.80     

02/19/14Tuition and Fees (76,704.66)                          (312.86)          Receivable

02/19/14VOID Stu Checks 2,962.29            2,649.43       

02/24/14Refund to DOE (5,344.00)   (2,694.57)     

02/26/14Deposit 6,259.00                       3,564.43       

02/26/14Student Checks (8,760.61)          (5,196.18)     

02/26/14VOID Stu Checks 2,418.88            (2,777.30)     

03/10/14Tuition and Fees 254.44                                  (2,522.86)     

03/12/14Deposit 2,041.00                       (481.86)         

03/13/14Student Checks (4,904.00)          (5,385.86)     

03/19/14Deposit 1,311.00                       (4,074.86)     

03/20/14Student Checks (1,311.00)          (5,385.86)     

03/25/14Refund to DOE (3,073.00)   (8,458.86)     

03/27/14Student Checks (2,042.00)          (10,500.86)   

03/27/14VOID Stu Checks 1,957.00            (8,543.86)     

03/31/14Tuition and Fees 664.33                                  (7,879.53)     

03/31/14Refund to DOE (1,311.00)   (9,190.53)      Receivable

04/03/14Refund to DOE (645.00)       (9,835.53)     

04/24/14Tuition and Fees (9,835.53)      Receivable

04/25/14Refund to DOE (1,171.00)   (11,006.53)   

05/01/14Student Checks (7.00)                   (11,013.53)   

05/09/14Tuition and Fees 7.00                                      (11,006.53)    Receivable

05/15/14Student Checks (300.00)              (11,306.53)   

05/27/14Tuition and Fees 300.00                                  (11,006.53)    Receivable

1,560,978.00 (21,646.00) (134,263.13)(1,416,075.40)

Agrees with G5

Agrees with JV report of Tui&Fees paid by LOAN

Agrees with Banner code LOUR

Banner: LOAN LOUR

Tui & Fees

05/27/14 1,539,332.00 1,416,075.40 134,263.13 (11,006.53)receivable

G/L:

Variance:

Federal Loans


